(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



500249776345

2113 AUG -1 子報 与 5条

机6-1 福田:09

## FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

8/1/13

NAME:

PINNACLE TEK, INC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF MERGER

COST:

78.75

RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA000000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

#### COVER LETTER

	mendment Section ivision of Corporations		
SUBJECT	PINNACLE TE	K, INC.	
SO DELICO	Name of Surviving Corpora	lion	
The enclo	sed Articles of Merger and fee are submitted	for filing.	
Please ret	urn all correspondence concerning this matter	to following:	
	Suren Ajjarapu		
	Contact Person	<del></del>	
	Pinnacle Tek, Inc.		
	Firm/Company		
	8913 Regents Park Dr., #680		
	Addiess		
	Tampa, FL 33647		
	City/State and Zip Code	<del></del>	
	suren@trxade.com		
E-ma	il address: (15 be used for future annual report notificat	ion)	
For further	er information concerning this matter, please	call:	
	Steven Lee	630	303-2313
	Name of Contact Person	Area C	ode & Daytime Telephone Number
✓ Cert	ified copy (optional) \$8,75 (Please send an addi	tional copy of you	r document if a certified copy is requested
	TREET ADDRESS:		G ADDRESS:
Amendment Section Division of Corporations		Amendme Division o	nt Section Corporations
	liften Building	P.O. Box (	
20	661 Executive Center Circle		e, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF MERGER

(Profit Corporations)

FILES

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Well: 09 pursuant to section 607.1105. Florida Statutes.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the	の名画はMC MYO コニロ* 型と下の自由M	
<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
Pinnacle Tek, Inc.	Florida	P11000089323
Second: The name and jurisdiction of	f each merging corporation:	
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Document Number (If known/ appheable)
Trxade Acquisition II Corp.	Nevada 	
Third: The Plan of Merger is attached	ed.	
Fourth: The merger shall become et Department of State.	fective on the date the Articles	of Merger arc filed with the Florida
than 9	() days after merger file date.)	late cannot be prior to the date of filing or more
Fifth: Adoption of Merger by survi	ving corporation - (COMPLETE he shareholders of the surviving	ONLY ONE STATEMENT) g corporation on July 11, 2013
The Plan of Merger was adopted by t	he board of directors of the surveholder approval was not requir	
Sixth: Adoption of Merger by merg The Plan of Merger was adopted by t	ing corporation(s) (COMPLETE he shareholders of the merging	only one statement) corporation(s) on July 11, 2013
The Plan of Merger was adopted by t	he board of directors of the mer sholder approval was not requir	

### Seventh: SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION

Name of Corporation	Signature of an Officer or Director	Typed or Printed Name of Individual & Title
Trxade Acquisition II Corp.	Si T	Suren Ajjarapu, President
Pinnacle Tek, Inc.	A T	Suren Ajjarapu, President

#### PLAN OF MERGER

# MERGING TRXADE ACQUISITION II CORP. WITH AND INTO PINNACLE TEK, INC.

Pursuant to Section 92A of the Nevada Revised Statutes and Section 607.1105 of the Florida Statutes

The undersigned, being the President and Secretary of: TRXADE ACQUISITION II CORP, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada. PINNACLE TEK, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and TRXADE GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada.

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

**FIRST**: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations ("Constituent Corporations") under this Plan of Merger is as follows:

TRXADE ACQUISITION II CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada; TRXADE GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada; and PINNACLE TEK, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida.

SECOND: That an Agreement of Agreement and Plan of Reorganization, dated as of July 11, 2013 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among PINNACLE TEK, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Company"). TRXADE GROUP, INC., a Nevada corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company ("Holdco"). TRXADE ACQUISITION II CORP., a Nevada corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Holdco (the "Sub") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the Nevada General Corporation Law and the Florida Business Corporation Act.

**THIRD**: The Merger Agreement was approved and adopted by the board of directors of Parent. Sub and the Company by unanimous written consent dated as of July 11, 2013, and by unanimous written consent of the outstanding shareholders of common stock of Parent. Sub and the Company dated as of July 11, 2013.

**FOURTH:** That TRXADE ACQUISITION II CORP shall merge with and into PINNACLE TEK, INC., and PINNACLE TEK, INC. shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") and shall be referred to as "PINNACLE TEK, INC."

FIFTH: In connection with the merger, each share of Common Stock of the Company issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time will be canceled and extinguished and automatically converted into the right to receive One (1) share of Common Stock. \$0.00001 par value, of Holdeo.

**SIXTH:** That the Articles of Incorporation of PINNACLE TEK, INC, as in effect on the effective date of the merger, shall continue in full force and effect as the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation;

SEVENTH: At the effective date of the merger, the effect of the merger shall be, without limiting the generality of applicable provisions of Nevada Law and Florida Law, and subject thereto, that all the property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of the Company and Sub shall vest in the Surviving Corporation, and all debts, liabilities and duties of the Company and Sub shall become the debts, liabilities and duties of the Surviving Corporation.

**EIGTH**: that the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

PINNACLE TEK, INC. 8913 Regents Park Dr. #680 Tampa, FL 33647

**NINTH:** that a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Executed this 24th day of July, 2013.

PRIVADE ACQUISITION II CORP.

Xuren Ajjarapu, President

PRNADE GROUP, INC

Suren Ajjarapu. President

PLANACLE TEK, INC.

Suren Ajjarapu, President